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Overall Winner: Allan Harryman/Suz Graham [Mazda MX-5]
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Official Final Classification

Num
1 2
2 8
3 3
4 7
5 5
6 10
7 6
8 1
9 30
10 47
11 36
12 26
13 14
14 33
15 4
16 44
17 24
18 38
19 9
20 45
21 37
22 40
23 41
24 46
25 11
26 15
27 29
28 35
29 48
30 28
31 39
32 42
33 32
34 25

43

Results by Colin McDowell/RallyScore.net

Driver

Allan Harryman
Mark Woodside
Frank Lenehan
Simon Woodside
Raymond Mason
Owen Murray
Paul Williamson
Kevin Fitzgerald
Tim Woodside
Richard Morgan
Stephen Kearney
Fintan McGrady
Kyle Somerville
Adrian Patterson

Robert Woodside Snr

Jim Brady
Jonathan Henderson
Stuart Annesley
Norman Ferguson
Damian Duffin

Karl Neely

Peter Caldwell
Conor Bell

Brian Poots
Gilmore Magee
Godfrey Donaldson
Malcolm McQueen
Davy Young
Robert Allingham
Eoin Longworth
David Bingham
Simon Bell

Mark McCrea
Martin McGrath
David Aiken
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Suz Graham
Andrew Blair
Olwen Blair

Paul Woodside
Matthew Mason
David Fegan
Conor Kennedy
Thomas Bryne
Gary Woodside
Clarke Forsythe
Ryan Kearney
Cliodhna McGrady
Philip Somerville
Neil Gordon
David Allen
Robin Ardill
John Henderson
Charlie Pearse
Mark King
Donard McCann
James McKeefry
Chris Henning
Terence Casement
Kenneth Poots
Mervyn Gregg
Nina Donaldson
Mike Adair
Glynn McCombe
Robin Allingham
Patrick O’Leary
Adam Carson
Johnny Greeves
Sam Wylie

Alan ‘Plum’ Tyndall
Willie Callaghan

Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Toyota Starlet
Toyota Starlet
Nissan Micra
Toyota Starlet
Mazda MX-5
Toyota Starlet
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Ford Fiesta
Mazda MX-5
Rover 100
Mazda MX-5
Ford Escort
Nissan 3507
Nissan Micra
Mazda MX-5
Peugeot 106
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Nissan Almera
Mazda MX-5
Vauxhall Corsa
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Morris Mini
BMW 325i Compact
Toyota Starlet
Vauxhall Corsa
Mazda MX-5
Renault Clio
Toyota MR2
Mini Cooper S
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1878
1891
1901
1903
1927
1934
1937
1947
1971
1978
2002
2005
2025
2031
2041
2042
2044
2052
2060
2080
2083
2094
2100
2102
2109
2114
2152
2162
2270
2283
2459
2954
3027
4007
DNF

Gap lead

13
23
25
49
56
59
69
93
100
124
127
147
153
163
164
166
174
182
202
205
216
222
224
231
236
274
284
392
405
581
1076
1149
2129

Gap previous

108
13
176
495
73
980
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North Armagh Motor Club February Lanes Ra||y 15 Feb 14

Class 1: Master and Experts combined, Front Wheel Drive. Class 5: Novices, Front Wheel Drive
Pos | Num|Driver/Navigator to lead to previous [l Pos | Num|Driver/Navigator to lead to previous
1 3 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair Toyota Starlet 1901 1 36 Stephen Kearney/Ryan Kearney Ford Fiesta 2002
2 5 Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason Nissan Micra 1927 26 26 2 24 Jonathan Henderson/John Henderson Nissan Micra 2044 42 42
3 1 Kevin Fitzgerald/Thomas Bryne Toyota Starlet 1947 46 20 3 40 Peter Caldwell/Chris Henning Nissan Almera 2094 92 50
4 46 Brian Poots/Kenneth Poots Vauxhall Corsa 2102 100 8
Class 2: Masters and Experts combined, Rear Wheel Drive 5 35 Davy Young/Glynn McCombe Morris Mini 2162 160 60
Pos | Num|Driver/Navigator to lead to previous 6 28 Eoin Longworth/Patrick O’Leary Toyota Starlet 2283 281 121
1 2 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham Mazda MX-5 1878 7 39 David Bingham/Adam Carson Vauxhall Corsa 2459 457 176
2 6 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy Mazda MX-5 1937 59 59 8 32 Mark McCrea/Sam Wylie Renault Clio 3027 1025 568
3 4 Robert Woodside Snr/David Allen Ford Escort 2041 163 104 43 David Aiken/Willie Callaghan Mini Cooper S DNF
23 Dougie Millar/Glenn Millar VW Golf GTi DNS
Class 3: Semi Experts, Front Wheel Drive 27 Mike Henderson/John Henderson Toyota Starlet DNS
Pos | Num|Driver/Navigator to lead to previous 31 Craig Bennett/Peter Bennett Renault Clio DNS
1 7 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside Toyota Starlet 1903
2 10 Owen Murray/David Fegan Toyota Starlet 1934 31 31 Class 6: Novices, Rear Wheel Drive
3 14 Kyle Somerville/Philip Somerville Rover 100 2025 122 91 Pos | Num|Driver/Navigator to lead to previous
4 9 Norman Ferguson/Mark King Peugeot 106 2060 157 35 1 30 Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside Mazda MX-5 1971
16 Eamon McCafferty/Paddy McCrudden Toyota Starlet DNS 2 47 Richard Morgan/Clarke Forsythe Mazda MX-5 1978 7 7
3 26 Fintan McGrady/Cliodhna McGrady Mazda MX-5 2005 34 27
Class 4: Semi Experts, Rear Wheel Drive 4 33 Adrian Patterson/Neil Gordon Mazda MX-5 2031 60 26
Pos | Num|Driver/Navigator to lead to previous 5 44 Jim Brady/Robin Ardill Nissan 3502 2042 71 11
1 8 Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair Mazda MX-5 1891 6 38 Stuart Annesley/Charlie Pearse Mazda MX-5 2052 81 10
2 11 Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Gregg Mazda MX-5 2109 218 218 7 45 Damian Duffin/Donard McCann Mazda MX-5 2080 109 28
3 15 Godfrey Donaldson/Nina Donaldson Mazda MX-5 2114 223 5 8 37 Karl Neely/James McKeefry Mazda MX-5 2083 112 3
12 Conn Williamson/TBA BMW 2002 Tii DNS 9 41 Conor Bell/Terence Casement Mazda MX-5 2100 129 17
13 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher Ford Escort Mexico DNS 10 29 Malcolm McQueen/Mike Adair Mazda MX-5 2152 181 52
11 48 Robert Allingham/Robin Allingham BMW 325i Compact 2270 299 118
12 42 Simon Bell/Johnny Greeves Mazda MX-5 2954 983 684
13 25 Martin McGrath/Alan ‘Plum’ Tyndall  Toyota MR2 4007 2036 1053

Results by Colin McDowell/RallyScore.net Twitter @RallyScore
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February Lanes Rally

Test 1

66
65
68
67
67
72
67
69
68
96
73
72
73
84
67
75
72
71
72
78
77
72
73
77
73
73
80
79
84
85
95
73
73
83
70

(66]
(65]
(68]
(67]
(67]
[72]
(67]
(69]
(68]
[96]
(73]
[72]
(73]
(84]
(67]
[75]
[72]
(71]
[72]
(78]
[77]
[72]
(73]
[77]
(73]
(73]
(80]
[79]
(84]
(85]
[95]
(73]
(73]
(83]
[70]

Test 2

104
92
95
94

104

103
96
96

110

111

108
82

100

119
97

107

112

104
92

117

135

126

115

113

110

110

110

115

132

123

135

104

138
72

109

[104]
[92]
[95]
[94]

[104]

[103]
(96]
[96]

[110]

[111]

[108]
(82]

[100]

[119]
[97]

[107]

[112]

[104]
[92]

[117]

[135]

[126]

[115]

[113]

[110]

[110]

[110]

[115]

[132]

[123]

[135]

[104]

[138]

Bogey

[109]

Test 3

74
74
74
75
81
61
77
85
102
77
81
79
81
81
78
85
80
85
78
79
82
81
86
85
120
82
86
85
120
82
95
80
88
89
81

(74]
(74]
(74]
[75]
(81]
(61]
(77]
(85]
[102]
[77]
(81]
[79]
(81]
(81]
(78]
(85]
(80]
(85]
(78]
[79]
(82]
(81]
(86]
(85]
Max
(82]
(86]
(85]
Max
(82]
[95]
(80]
(88]
(89]
(81]

Test 4
Manor House The Garden The Dunghill The Hermitage Davy's Dip
Score me + pt Score me + pi Score me + p¢ Score me + pt Score me + pt Score me + pen]

39
38
39
30
39
42
39
39
40
40
42
42
42
44
40
45
43
43
44
43
45
47
50
46
44
43
46
45
45
49
56
43
44
43
47

(39]
(38]
(39]
Bogey
(39]
(42]
(39]
(39]
(40]
[40]
(42]
[42]
(42]
[44]
(40]
[45]
(43]
[43]
(44]
[43]
(45]
[47]
(50]
[46]
(44]
[43]
[46]
[45]
(45]
[49]
(56]
[43]
(44]
[43]
(47]

Test 5

59

(59]
(60]
(61]
(61]
(62]
(62]
(60]
(61]
(68]
(61]
(65]
(62]
(63]
(62]
(60]
(61]
Max
(65]
(60]
(63]
(67]
(66]
(64]
(68]
(68]
(66]
(69]
[70]
(73]
Max
(82]
[65]
(65]
[70]
(65]

Test 6
Fairways

104
104
126
105
105
104
111
103
115
118
110
110
110
108
105
134
118
120
102
137
118
131
119
112
111
110
125
110
144
127
139
124
110
130
124

[104]
[104]
[126]
[105]
[105]
[104]
[111]
[103]
[115]
[118]
[110]
[110]
[110]
[108]
[105]
[134]
[118]
[120]
[102]
[137]
[118]
[131]
[119]
[112]
[111]
[110]
[125]
[110]
Max
[127]
[139]
[124]
[110]
[130]
[124]

TC2

Test 7

15 Feb 14

Test 8

Manor House The Garden
Score me + pt Score me + pt

64 [64] 96 [96]
70 [70] 93  [93]
67 [67] 92 [92]
65 [65] 92 [92]
66 [66] 93  [93]
69 [69] 100 [100]
70 [70] 93  [93]
69 [69] 101 [101]
67 [67] 96 [96]
64 [64] 94  [94]
71 [71] 105 [105]
67 [67] 112 [112]
71 [71] 106 [106]
67 [67] 98 [98]
120 Max 94  [94]
70 [70] 107 [107]
71 [71] 99  [99]
91 [91] 106 [106]
120 Max 91  [91]
76 [76] 109 [109]
70 [70] 105 [105]
75 [75] 106 [106]
66 [66] 95 [95]
72 [72] 115 [115]
72 [72] 99  [99]
72 [72] 114 [114]
86 [86] 119 [119]
77 [77]1 117 [117]
74 [74] 113 [113]
82 [82] 118 [118]
86 [86] 130 [130]
67 [67] 95 [95]
73 [73] 101 [101]
73 [73] 117 [117]
300 [0] 300 [0]
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North Armagh Motor Club February Lanes Ra||y 15 Feb 14

Test9 Test 10 Test 11 Test 12 TC3 Test 13 Test 14 Test 15 Test 16 Test 17 Test 18
The Dunghill The Hermitage Davy's Dip Fairways Moneypenny Castle Dillon  The Byre  Mullaghbane Moneypenny Castle Dillon
Score me + pt Score me + p« Score me + pi Score me + pen] Score me + pt« Score me + pt Score me + p« Score me + pi Score me + pt Score me + pi

2 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 73 [73] 39 [39] 60 [60] 105 [105] 94 94 64 [64 36 [36] 97 [97] 93 [93] 59 [59]
8  Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair 76 [76] 37 [37] 59 [59] 104 [104] 102 [102] 61 [61] 37 [37] 104 [104] 92 [92] 58 [58]
3 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 73 [73] 39 [39] 61 [61] 102 [102] 95 [95] 60 [60] 34 [34] 99 [99] 91 [91] 58 [58]
7  Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside 74 [74] 60 Max 62 [62] 103 [103] 98 [98] 61 [61] 35 [35] 102 ([102] 94 [94] 57 [57]
5  Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason 83 [83] 40 [40] 61 [61] 103 [103] 100 [100] 60 [60] 35 [35] 105 ([105] 92 [92] 62 [62]
10 Owen Murray/David Fegan 78 [78] 39 [39] 63 [63] 104 [104] 106 [106] 63 [63] 36 [36] 105 ([105] 95 [95] 60 [60]
6  Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 77 [7717 38 [38] 61 [61] 107 [107] 99 [99] 65 [65] 36 [36] 101 [101] 94 [94] 62 [62]
1  Kevin Fitzgerald/Thomas Bryne 74 [74] 38 [38] 62 [62] 107 [107] 9% [96] 63 [63] 36 [36] 99 [99] 98 [98] 67 [67]
30 Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside 73  [73] 37 [37] 59 [59] 114 [114] 95 [95] 60 [60] 35 [35] 101 ([101] 89 [89] 59 [59]
47  Richard Morgan/Clarke Forsythe 73 [73] 39 [39] 60 [60] 114 [114] 95 [95] 59 [59] 40 [40] 102 [102] 92 [92] 58 [58]
36 Stephen Kearney/Ryan Kearney 76 [76] 39 [39] 65 [65] 106 [106] 101 [101] 63 [63] 36 [36] 103 [103] 96 [96] 59  [59]
26  Fintan McGrady/Cliodhna McGrady 78 [78] 43 [43] 65 [65] 111 [111] 97 [97] 62 [62] 37 [37] 98 [98] 97 [97] 61 [61]
14 Kyle Somerville/Philip Somerville 79 [79] 41 [41] 64 [64] 111 [111] 108 [108] 65 [65] 38 [38] 107 ([107] 99 [99] 60 [60]
33 Adrian Patterson/Neil Gordon 75 [75] 39 [39] 61 [61] 107 [107] 101 [101] 61 [e1] 35 [35] 107 ([107] 94 [94] 59  [59]
4 Robert Woodside Snr/David Allen 75 [75] 40 [40] 60 [60] 106 [106] 99 [99] 63 [63] 37 [37] 102 [102] 95 [95] 60 [60]
44 Jim Brady/Robin Ardill 78 [78] 43 [43] 59 [59] 113 [113] 104 [104] 63 [63] 36 [36] 104 [104] 94 [94] 60 [60]
24 Jonathan Henderson/John Henderson 85 [85] 41 [41] 64 [64] 109 [109] 9% [96] 63 [63] 36 [36] 104 [104] 96 [96] 61 [61]
38  Stuart Annesley/Charlie Pearse 72 [72] 41 [41] 62 [62] 111 [111] 104 [104] 69 [69] 37 [37] 104 [104] 98 [98] 61 [61]
9  Norman Ferguson/Mark King 81 [81] 39 [39] 69 [69] 100 [100] 104 [104] 68 [68] 35 [35] 112 [112] 91 [91] 59  [59]
45  Damian Duffin/Donard McCann 79 [79] 41 [41] 62 [62] 112 [112] 104 [104] 64 [64] 38 [38] 115 [115] 100 [100] 63 [63]
37  Karl Neely/James McKeefry 83 [83] 42 [42] 67 [67] 144 Max 66 Bogey 67 [67] 37 [37] 107 [107] 101 [101] 68  [68]
40 Peter Caldwell/Chris Henning 83 [83] 41 [41] 68 [68] 107 [107] 107 [107] 62 [62] 38 [38] 101 [101] 95 [95] 66  [66]
41  Conor Bell/Terence Casement 77 771 41 [411 72 [72] 105 [105] 97 [97] 69 [69] 35 [35] 106 [106] 102 ([102] 61 [61]
46  Brian Poots/Kenneth Poots 80 [80] 45 [45] 70 [70] 110 [110] 99 [99] 64 [64] 38 [38] 105 [105] 98 [98] 61 [61]
11 Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Gregg 82 [82] 43 [43] 65 [65] 111 [111] 100 [100] 73 [73] 38 [38] 106 [106] 96 [96] 64  [64]
15 Godfrey Donaldson/Nina Donaldson 91 [91] 44 [44] 67 [67] 121 [121] 106 [106] 72 [72] 33 [33] 122 [122] 99 [99] 64 [64]
29  Malcolm McQueen/Mike Adair 80 [80] 43 [43] 71 [71] 117 [117] 103 [103] 67 [67] 38 [38] 111 [111] 102 [102] 64  [64]
35  Davy Young/Glynn McCombe 79 [79] 42 [42] 68 [68] 115 [115] 132 Max 67 [67] 39 [39] 113 [113] 105 [105] 63 [63]
48  Robert Allingham/Robin Allingham 84 [84] 44 [44] 68 [68] 121 [121] 121 [121] 67 [67] 40 [40] 118 [118] 105 [105] 64  [64]
28  Eoin Longworth/Patrick O’Leary 88 [88] 48 [48] 75 [75] 118 [118] 110 [110] 72 [72] 43 [43] 117 [117] 111 [111] 69 [69]
39  David Bingham/Adam Carson 95 [95] 53 [53] 80 [80] 136 [136] 132 Max 82 [82] 43 [43] 128 [128] 123 [123] 67 [67]

42  simon Bell/Johnny Greeves 75 [75] 40 [40] 64 [64] 111 [111] 100 [100] 62 [62] 35 [35] 106 [106] 300 [0] 300 [O]
32 Mark McCrea/Sam Wylie 76 [76] 41 [41] 71 [71] 144 Max 300 (0] 300 [0] 333 [ 300 [0] 101 ([101] 59 @ [59]

25 Martin McGrath/Alan ‘Plum’ Tyndall 81 [81] 43 [43] 67 [67] 127 [127] 300 [0] 300 [0] 333 1 300 [0] 300 [0] 300 [0]
43 David Aiken/Willie Callaghan 300 [0] 300 [0 300 [0] 300 [0] 1800 109 ([109] 64 [64] 39 [39] 115 ([115] 107 [107] 63 [63]

Results by Colin McDowell/RallyScore.net Twitter @RallyScore
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Test 19 Test 20
The Byre  Mullaghbane
Score me + pt« Score me + pen]

34  [34] 99 [99]
35 [35] 97 [97]
34 [34] 96 [96]
33 [33] 95 [95]
33 [33] 98 [98]
35 [35] 84 Bogey
35 [35] 101 [101]
36 [36] 99 [99]
41 [41] 97  [97]
34 [34] 99 [99]
35 [35] 99 [99]
35 [35] 97 [97]
37 [37] 102 [102]
36 [36] 99 [99]
36 [36] 100 [100]
36 [36] 99 [99]
34 [34] 103 [103]
36 [36] 99 [99]
34 [34] 105 [105]
36 [36] 102 [102]
36 [36] 114 [114]
34 [34] 111 [111]
35 [35] 168 Max
36 [36] 115 [115]
37 [37] 103 [103]
37 [37] 109 [109]
38 [38] 105 [105]
42  [42] 111 [111]
42 [42] 110 [110]
40 [40] 114 [114]
42 [42] 118 [118]
333 1 300 [0]
37 [37] 101 [101]
333 1 300 [0]
37 [37] 107 [107]
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TC4 TC5

1800

Test 21

65
65
66
66
66
70
67
69
66
69
71
68
74
97
66
68
73
68
120
69
72
69
70
76
76
74
77
74
75
82
84
69
73
100
300

(65]
[65]
(66]
(66]
(66]
[70]
(67]
(69]
(66]
[69]
(71]
(68]
(74]
[97]
(66]
(68]
(73]
(68]
Max
[69]
(72]
[69]
[70]
[76]
[76]
[74]
[77]
[74]
[75]
(82]
(84]
[69]
(73]

[100]

[0l

Test 22

98
95
94
95
97
96
96
97
99
97
111
144
104
106
97
104
105
104
103
102
72
105
100
117
104
104
108
108
116
114
120
109
104
122
300

(98]
[95]
[94]
[95]
[97]
[96]
[96]
[97]
[99]
[97]
[111]
Max
[104]
[106]
[97]
[104]
[105]
[104]
[103]
[102]
Bogey
[105]
[100]
[117]
[104]
[104]
[108]
[108]
[116]
[114]
[120]
[109]
[104]
[122]
(0]

Test 23
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72
74
74
74
76
79
78
74
77
75
74
79
77
77
79
79
79
79
75
80
76
77
80
88
79
82
81
80
88
90
78
78
90
300

(73]
[72]
[74]
[74]
[74]
[76]
[79]
(78]
[74]
[77]
[75]
[74]
[79]
[77]
[77]
[79]
[79]
[79]
[79]
[75]
(80]
[76]
[77]
(80]
(88]
[79]
(82]
(81]
(80]
(88]
[90]
(78]
(78]
[90]
[0l

Test 24
Manor House The Garden The Dunghill The Hermitage Davy's Dip
Score me + pt Score me + p« Score me + pi Score me + p« Score me + pt« Score me + pen]

38
37
39
39
39
39
38
39
39
39
44
39
40
40
39
41
42
42
39
43
41
44
41
43
46
43
43
43
43
47
48
40
42
44
300

(38]
(37]
(39]
(39]
(39]
(39]
(38]
(39]
(39]
[39]
[44]
[39]
[40]
[40]
(39]
[41]
[42]
[42]
(39]
[43]
[41]
[44]
[41]
[43]
[46]
[43]
[43]
[43]
[43]
[47]
(48]
[40]
[42]
[44]
[0l

Test 25

42
60
62
63
59
64
63
62
61
63
63
62
63
65
84
61
65
66
61
63
66
64
65
69
69
67
68
69
66
75
77
70
65
69
300

Bogey
(60]
(62]
(63]
(59]
(64]
(63]
(62]
(61]
[63]
(63]
[62]
(63]
[65]
Max
[61]
(65]
[66]
[61]
[63]
(66]
[64]
(65]
[69]
(69]
[67]
(68]
[69]
(66]
[75]
[77]
[70]
(65]
[69]

(0]

Test 26
Fairways

103
104
102
103
103
108
105
104
106
107
105
111
108
109
144
116
109
114
102
110
121
119
111
108
111
112
114
113
121
122
123
111
110
121
300

[103]
[104]
[102]
[103]
[103]
[108]
[105]
[104]
[106]
[107]
[105]
[111]
[108]
[109]
Max
[116]
[109]
[114]
[102]
[110]
[121]
[119]
[111]
[108]
[111]
[112]
[114]
[113]
[121]
[122]
[123]
[111]
[110]
[121]
(0]

15 Feb 14

TC6 Finish Total ss Rill Ra

1800

1878 1 1
1891 1 2
1901 1 3
1903 1 4
1927 2 5
1934 2 6
1937 2 7
1947 3 8
1971 1 9
1978 2 10
2002 1 11
2005 3 12
2025 3 13
2031 4 14
2041 3 15
2042 5 16
2044 2 17
2052 6 18
2060 4 19
2080 7 20
2083 8 21
2094 3 22
2100 9 23
2102 4 24
2109 2 25
2114 3 26
2152 10 27
2162 5 28
2270 11 29
2283 6 30
2459 7 31
2954 12 32
3027 8 33
4007 13 34
1800 DNF

Twitter @RallyScore



North Armagh Motor Club February Lanes Ra||y 15 Feb 14

Pos  Num Driver/Navigator Time Card 1 Time Card 2 Time Card 3 Time Card 4
Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank

1 2 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 446 4 437 2 576 3 419 1 1878
2 8  Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair 433 2 439 3 586 9 433 2 1891
3 3 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 463 11 434 1 567 1 437 3 1901
4 7  Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside 432 1 456 12 575 2 440 5 1903
5 5 Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason 458 10 446 5 585 8 438 4 1927
6 10 Owen Murray/David Fegan 444 3 453 11 584 6 453 11 1934
7 6  Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 450 8 446 5 593 13 448 7 1937
8 1  Kevin Fitzgerald/Thomas Bryne 453 9 451 9 594 15 449 8 1947
9 30 Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside 503 21 446 5 577 4 445 6 1971
10 47  Richard Morgan/Clarke Forsythe 503 21 444 4 579 5 452 9 1978
11 36 Stephen Kearney/Ryan Kearney 479 13 462 14 592 10 469 15 2002
12 26 Fintan McGrady/Cliodhna McGrady 447 5 476 19 584 6 498 28 2005
13 14  Kyle Somerville/Philip Somerville 469 12 472 17 616 21 468 14 2025
14 33  Adrian Patterson/Neil Gordon 498 19 447 8 592 10 494 26 2031
15 4 Robert Woodside Snr/David Allen 447 5 495 24 592 10 507 31 2041
16 44 Jim Brady/Robin Ardill 507 24 470 16 596 16 469 15 2042
17 24 Jonathan Henderson/John Henderson 509 26 469 15 593 13 473 18 2044
18 38 Stuart Annesley/Charlie Pearse 488 16 483 22 608 18 473 18 2052
19 9  Norman Ferguson/Mark King 448 7 500 26 608 18 504 30 2060
20 45  Damian Duffin/Donard McCann 517 28 479 20 622 24 462 12 2080
21 37 Karl Neely/James McKeefry 524 31 511 31 596 16 452 9 2083
22 40 Peter Caldwell/Chris Henning 523 30 480 21 614 20 477 20 2094
23 41  Conor Bell/Terence Casement 507 24 456 12 673 30 464 13 2100
24 46  Brian Poots/Kenneth Poots 501 20 492 23 616 21 493 25 2102
25 11  Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Gregg 526 32 472 17 617 23 494 26 2109
26 15 Godfrey Donaldson/Nina Donaldson 484 14 509 30 642 27 479 22 2114
27 29 Malcolm McQueen/Mike Adair 516 27 516 32 628 25 492 24 2152
28 35 Davy Young/Glynn McCombe 504 23 498 25 672 29 488 23 2162
29 48  Robert Allingham/Robin Allingham 598 34 504 27 667 28 501 29 2270
30 28 Eoin Longworth/Patrick O’Leary 550 33 529 33 676 31 528 32 2283
31 39  David Bingham/Adam Carson 602 35 580 34 735 32 542 33 2459
32 42  Simon Bell/Johnny Greeves 489 17 452 10 1536 34 477 20 2954
33 32 Mark McCrea/Sam Wylie 518 29 506 28 1531 33 472 17 3027
34 25 Martin McGrath/Alan ‘Plum’ Tyndall 487 15 508 29 2466 35 546 34 4007
43 David Aiken/Willie Callaghan 496 18 3600 35 641 26 9000 35 DNF

Results by Colin McDowell/RallyScore.net Twitter @RallyScore



North Armagh Motor Club February Lanes Ra||y 15 Feb 14

Pos  Num Driver/Navigator Time Card 1 Time Card 2 Time Card 3 Time Card 4
Score Rank Score Rank Rank Rank

1 2 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 446 4 883 2 1459 2 1878 1 1878
2 8  Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair 433 2 872 1 1458 1 1891 2 1891
3 3 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 463 11 897 5 1464 4 1901 3 1901
4 7  Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside 432 1 888 3 1463 3 1903 4 1903
5 5 Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason 458 10 904 7 1489 6 1927 5 1927
6 10 Owen Murray/David Fegan 444 3 897 5 1481 5 1934 6 1934
7 6  Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 450 8 896 4 1489 6 1937 7 1937
8 1  Kevin Fitzgerald/Thomas Bryne 453 9 904 7 1498 8 1947 8 1947
9 30 Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside 503 21 949 17 1526 10 1971 9 1971
10 47  Richard Morgan/Clarke Forsythe 503 21 947 15 1526 10 1978 10 1978
11 36 Stephen Kearney/Ryan Kearney 479 13 941 10 1533 12 2002 11 2002
12 26 Fintan McGrady/Cliodhna McGrady 447 5 923 9 1507 9 2005 12 2005
13 14  Kyle Somerville/Philip Somerville 469 12 941 10 1557 16 2025 13 2025
14 33 Adrian Patterson/Neil Gordon 498 19 945 14 1537 14 2031 14 2031
15 4 Robert Woodside Snr/David Allen 447 5 942 13 1534 13 2041 15 2041
16 44 Jim Brady/Robin Ardill 507 24 977 20 1573 18 2042 16 2042
17 24 Jonathan Henderson/John Henderson 509 26 978 21 1571 17 2044 17 2044
18 38 Stuart Annesley/Charlie Pearse 488 16 971 19 1579 19 2052 18 2052
19 9  Norman Ferguson/Mark King 448 7 948 16 1556 15 2060 19 2060
20 45  Damian Duffin/Donard McCann 517 28 996 25 1618 23 2080 20 2080
21 37 Karl Neely/James McKeefry 524 31 1035 31 1631 24 2083 21 2083
22 40 Peter Caldwell/Chris Henning 523 30 1003 28 1617 22 2094 22 2094
23 41 Conor Bell/Terence Casement 507 24 963 18 1636 26 2100 23 2100
24 46  Brian Poots/Kenneth Poots 501 20 993 22 1609 20 2102 24 2102
25 11  Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Gregg 526 32 998 26 1615 21 2109 25 2109
26 15 Godfrey Donaldson/Nina Donaldson 484 14 993 22 1635 25 2114 26 2114
27 29 Malcolm McQueen/Mike Adair 516 27 1032 30 1660 27 2152 27 2152
28 35 Davy Young/Glynn McCombe 504 23 1002 27 1674 28 2162 28 2162
29 48  Robert Allingham/Robin Allingham 598 34 1102 33 1769 30 2270 29 2270
30 28 Eoin Longworth/Patrick O’Leary 550 33 1079 32 1755 29 2283 30 2283
31 39  David Bingham/Adam Carson 602 35 1182 34 1917 31 2459 31 2459
32 42  Simon Bell/Johnny Greeves 489 17 941 10 2477 32 2954 32 2954
33 32 Mark McCrea/Sam Wylie 518 29 1024 29 2555 33 3027 33 3027
34 25 Martin McGrath/Alan ‘Plum’ Tyndall 487 15 995 24 3461 34 4007 34 4007
43 David Aiken/Willie Callaghan 496 18 4096 35 4737 35 13737 35 DNF

Results by Colin McDowell/RallyScore.net Twitter @RallyScore



North Armagh Motor Club

Test 1: Manor House

Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair
Allan Harryman/Suz Graham
Robert Woodside Snr/David Allen
Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason
Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy
Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside
Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair
Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside
Kevin Fitzgerald/Thomas Bryne
David Aiken/Willie Callaghan
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Test 5: Davy's Dip

Allan Harryman/Suz Graham
Robert Woodside Snr/David Allen
Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy
Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair
Norman Ferguson/Mark King
Kevin Fitzgerald/Thomas Bryne
Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair
Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside
Jim Brady/Robin Ardill
Richard Morgan/Clarke Forsythe
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Test 9: The Dunghill

Stuart Annesley/Charlie Pearse
Allan Harryman/Suz Graham
Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair
Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside
Richard Morgan/Clarke Forsythe
Kevin Fitzgerald/Thomas Bryne
Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside
Robert Woodside Snr/David Allen
Adrian Patterson/Neil Gordon
Simon Bell/Johnny Greeves
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Results by Colin McDowell/RallyScore.net

66
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60
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Test 2: The Garden
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Test 6: Fairways
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Test 10: The Hermitage

1
1
3
3
5
5
5
5
5
5
5

February Lanes Rally

Martin McGrath/Alan ‘Plum’ Tyndall
Fintan McGrady/Cliodhna McGrady
Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair
Norman Ferguson/Mark King
Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside
Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair
Kevin Fitzgerald/Thomas Bryne
Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy
Robert Woodside Snr/David Allen
Kyle Somerville/Philip Somerville

Norman Ferguson/Mark King
Kevin Fitzgerald/Thomas Bryne
Allan Harryman/Suz Graham
Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair
Owen Murray/David Fegan
Robert Woodside Snr/David Allen
Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason
Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside
Adrian Patterson/Neil Gordon
Kyle Somerville/Philip Somerville
Godfrey Donaldson/Nina Donaldson
Fintan McGrady/Cliodhna McGrady
Mark McCrea/Sam Wylie
Davy Young/Glynn McCombe
Stephen Kearney/Ryan Kearney

Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair
Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside
Kevin Fitzgerald/Thomas Bryne
Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy

Allan Harryman/Suz Graham

Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair

Norman Ferguson/Mark King

Owen Murray/David Fegan

Adrian Patterson/Neil Gordon

Stephen Kearney/Ryan Kearney
Richard Morgan/Clarke Forsythe

100

103
104
104
104
105
105
105
108
110
110
110
110
110
110

37
38
38
39
39
39
39
39
39
39

Test 3: The Dunghill
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Test 7: Manor House
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Test 11: Davy's Dip
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Owen Murray/David Fegan
Allan Harryman/Suz Graham
Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair
Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair
Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside
Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy
Richard Morgan/Clarke Forsythe
Robert Woodside Snr/David Allen
Norman Ferguson/Mark King
Fintan McGrady/Cliodhna McGrady
Damian Duffin/Donard McCann

Allan Harryman/Suz Graham
Richard Morgan/Clarke Forsythe
Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside

Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason
Conor Bell/Terence Casement
Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair
Fintan McGrady/Cliodhna McGrady
Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside
Adrian Patterson/Neil Gordon
Simon Bell/Johnny Greeves

Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair
Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside
Jim Brady/Robin Ardill
Allan Harryman/Suz Graham
Robert Woodside Snr/David Allen
Richard Morgan/Clarke Forsythe
Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair
Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason
Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy
Adrian Patterson/Neil Gordon

74
74
74
75
77
77
78
78
79
79

64
65
66
66
67
67
67
67
67

59
59
60
60
60
61
61
61
61

15 Feb 14

Test 4: The Hermitage

1
2
3
3
3
3
3
8
8
8

Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside

Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair 38
Kevin Fitzgerald/Thomas Bryne 39
Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 39
Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 39
Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason 39
Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 39
Robert Woodside Snr/David Allen 40
Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside 40
Richard Morgan/Clarke Forsythe 40

Test 8: The Garden
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Norman Ferguson/Mark King

Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 92
Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside 92
Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason 93
Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 93
Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair 93
Robert Woodside Snr/David Allen 94
Richard Morgan/Clarke Forsythe 94
Conor Bell/Terence Casement 95
Simon Bell/Johnny Greeves 95

Test 12: Fairways
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Norman Ferguson/Mark King

Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 102
Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason 103
Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside 103

Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair 104
Owen Murray/David Fegan 104
Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 105
Conor Bell/Terence Casement 105
Robert Woodside Snr/David Allen 106
Stephen Kearney/Ryan Kearney 106

Twitter @RallyScore



North Armagh Motor Club February Lanes Ra||y 15 Feb 14

Test 13: Moneypenny Test 14: Castle Dillon Test 15: The Byre Test 16: Mullaghbane

1 Karl Neely/James McKeefry 1 Richard Morgan/Clarke Forsythe 1 Godfrey Donaldson/Nina Donaldson 1 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham
2 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 94 2 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 60 2 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 34 2 Fintan McGrady/Cliodhna McGrady 98
3 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 95 2 Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason 60 3 Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason 35 3 Kevin Fitzgerald/Thomas Bryne 99
3 Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside 95 2 Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside 60 3 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside 35 3 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 99
3 Richard Morgan/Clarke Forsythe 95 5 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside 61 3 Norman Ferguson/Mark King 35 5 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 101
6 Kevin Fitzgerald/Thomas Bryne 96 5 Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair 61 3 Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside 35 5 Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside 101
6 Jonathan Henderson/John Henderson 96 5 Adrian Patterson/Neil Gordon 61 3 Adrian Patterson/Neil Gordon 35 5 Peter Caldwell/Chris Henning 101
8 Fintan McGrady/Cliodhna McGrady 97 8 Fintan McGrady/Cliodhna McGrady 62 3 Conor Bell/Terence Casement 35 8 Robert Woodside Snr/David Allen 102
8 Conor Bell/Terence Casement 97 8 Peter Caldwell/Chris Henning 62 3 Simon Bell/Johnny Greeves 35 8 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside 102
10 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside 98 8 Simon Bell/Johnny Greeves 62 10 Kevin Fitzgerald/Thomas Bryne 36 8 Richard Morgan/Clarke Forsythe 102

10 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 36

10 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 36

10 Owen Murray/David Fegan 36

10 Jonathan Henderson/John Henderson 36

10 Stephen Kearney/Ryan Kearney 36

10 Jim Brady/Robin Ardill 36

Test 17: Moneypenny Test 18: Castle Dillon Test 19: The Byre Test 20: Mullaghbane

1 Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside 1 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside 1 Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason 1 Owen Murray/David Fegan
2 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 91 2 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 58 1 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside 33 2 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside 95
2 Norman Ferguson/Mark King 91 2 Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair 58 3 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 34 3 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 96
4 Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason 92 2 Richard Morgan/Clarke Forsythe 58 3 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 34 4 Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair 97
4 Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair 92 5 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 59 3 Norman Ferguson/Mark King 34 4 Fintan McGrady/Cliodhna McGrady 97
4 Richard Morgan/Clarke Forsythe 92 5 Norman Ferguson/Mark King 59 3 Jonathan Henderson/John Henderson 34 4 Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside 97
7 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 93 5 Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside 59 3 Peter Caldwell/Chris Henning 34 7 Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason 98
8 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 94 5 Mark McCrea/Sam Wylie 59 3 Richard Morgan/Clarke Forsythe 34 8 Kevin Fitzgerald/Thomas Bryne 99
8 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside 94 5 Adrian Patterson/Neil Gordon 59 9 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 35 8 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 99
8 Adrian Patterson/Neil Gordon 94 5 Stephen Kearney/Ryan Kearney 59 9 Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair 35 8 Adrian Patterson/Neil Gordon 99
8 Jim Brady/Robin Ardill 94 9 Owen Murray/David Fegan 35 8 Stephen Kearney/Ryan Kearney 99
9 Fintan McGrady/Cliodhna McGrady 35 8 Stuart Annesley/Charlie Pearse 99
9 Stephen Kearney/Ryan Kearney 35 8 Jim Brady/Robin Ardill 99
9 Conor Bell/Terence Casement 35 8 Richard Morgan/Clarke Forsythe 99

Results by Colin McDowell/RallyScore.net Twitter @RallyScore



North Armagh Motor Club February Lanes Ra||y 15 Feb 14

Test 21: Manor House Test 22: The Garden Test 23: The Dunghill Test 24: The Hermitage

1 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 1 Karl Neely/James McKeefry 1 Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair 1 Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair
1 Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair 65 2 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 94 2 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 73 2 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 38
3 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 66 3 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside 95 3 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 74 2 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 38
3 Robert Woodside Snr/David Allen 66 3 Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair 95 3 Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason 74 4 Kevin Fitzgerald/Thomas Bryne 39
3 Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason 66 5 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 96 3 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside 74 4 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 39
3 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside 66 5 Owen Murray/David Fegan 96 3 Fintan McGrady/Cliodhna McGrady 74 4 Robert Woodside Snr/David Allen 39
3 Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside 66 7 Kevin Fitzgerald/Thomas Bryne 97 3 Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside 74 4 Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason 39
8 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 67 7 Robert Woodside Snr/David Allen 97 8 Stephen Kearney/Ryan Kearney 75 4 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside 39
9 Fintan McGrady/Cliodhna McGrady 68 7 Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason 97 8 Damian Duffin/Donard McCann 75 4 Norman Ferguson/Mark King 39
9 Stuart Annesley/Charlie Pearse 68 7 Richard Morgan/Clarke Forsythe 97 10 Owen Murray/David Fegan 76 4 Owen Murray/David Fegan 39
9 Jim Brady/Robin Ardill 68 10 Peter Caldwell/Chris Henning 76 4 Fintan McGrady/Cliodhna McGrady 39
4 Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside 39
4 Richard Morgan/Clarke Forsythe 39

Test 25: Davy's Dip Test 26: Fairways

1 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 42 1 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 102
2 Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason 59 1 Norman Ferguson/Mark King 102
3 Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair 60 3 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 103
4 Norman Ferguson/Mark King 61 3 Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason 103
4 Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside 61 3 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside 103
4 Jim Brady/Robin Ardill 61 6 Kevin Fitzgerald/Thomas Bryne 104
7 Kevin Fitzgerald/Thomas Bryne 62 6 Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair 104
7 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 62 8 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 105
7 Fintan McGrady/Cliodhna McGrady 62 8 Stephen Kearney/Ryan Kearney 105
10 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 63 10 Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside 106
10 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside 63
10 Kyle Somerville/Philip Somerville 63
10 Stephen Kearney/Ryan Kearney 63
10 Damian Duffin/Donard McCann 63
10 Richard Morgan/Clarke Forsythe 63

Results by Colin McDowell/RallyScore.net Twitter @RallyScore



